You

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Sun Survey Results

Sample Size: 692 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 30th September 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con|Lab| " [ukip| con|Lab| “® |mate| Female | '8:24| 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOf| Midlands f | scotiand
Dem Dem * South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 692 ]189]216| 55 | 65 |221]174] 143 |336| 356 | 82 | 175 | 237 | 198 | 394 | 298 89 225 148 170 60

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you support or oppose the following
policies?
Making the long-term unemployed (i.e. those
who have been unemployed for more than 2
years) undertake full-time community work of 30
hours a week or have their jobseekers allowance
taken away
Strongly support 38 | 71 22 27 49 | 61 26 32 | 37 39 | 29 42 36 41 | 41 34 | 49 44 a1 28 23
Tend to support 30 17 33 43 35|22 34 31 | 32 28 42 24 33 27 33 26 20 28 23 44 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 68 88 55 70 84 83 60 63 69 67 71 66 69 68 74 60 69 72 64 72 55
Tend to oppose 9 3 14 11 5 4 14 14 | 10 9 8 12 10 7 10 9 17 9 9 7 8
Strongly oppose 12 3 24 6 7 9 17 10 | 12 13 7 11 14 13 7 19 8 10 17 12 17
TOTAL OPPOSE 21 6 38 17 12 13 31 24 22 22 15 23 24 20 17 28 25 19 26 19 25
Not sure 10 |5 6 13 5|4 9 12|10 10|15 12 7 11| 8 13| 6 10 10 10 19

Providing a government guarantee to encourage
banks to offer 95% mortgages to homebuyers,
available for homes costing up to £600,000

Strongly support 15 20 12 9 20|14 12 10 | 14 15 14 20 13 13| 13 17 9 16 20 13 10
Tend to support 35 |38 38 38 34|40 36 34|35 35 |40 33 29 41| 31 40| 37 33 35 41 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 50 58 50 47 54 54 48 44 49 50 54 53 42 54 44 57 46 49 55 54 31
Tend to oppose 21 |26 21 16 20|26 20 20|19 23 |15 21 22 23| 25 15| 28 22 15 20 26
Strongly oppose 15 7 20 20 15|11 21 20 | 20 10 9 12 21 13| 15 14 12 17 14 12 20
TOTAL OPPOSE 36 33 41 36 35 37 41 40 39 33 24 33 43 36 40 29 40 39 29 32 46
Not sure 15 |8 9 17 11]9 10 15|11 18 |22 14 16 11| 15 14| 14 12 17 14 23
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Weighted Sample| 692 189|216 55 | 65 | 221|174 143 |336] 356 | 82 | 175 | 237 | 198 | 394 | 298 89 225 148 170 60

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Allowing married couples or civil partners to
transfer up to £1000 of their tax allowance to
their spouse (worth £200 a year to married
couples where one stays at home or earns less
than their tax allowance)
Strongly support 24 41 12 19 31|38 15 17 | 23 24 18 25 21 27 25 22 25 31 26 13 19
Tend to support 38 37 37 44 38|37 37 40|39 37 |40 35 37 41| 38 37 36 37 34 46 29
TOTAL SUPPORT 62 78 49 63 69 75 52 57 62 61 58 60 58 68 63 59 61 68 60 59 48
Tend to oppose 12 | 8 16 18 15 | 8 18 16 | 12 12 | 1 16 9 12 | 13 10 | 19 12 6 13 12
Strongly oppose 8 2 16 9 8 4 11 10 | 10 6 5 7 11 7 8 8 7 7 8 9 11
TOTAL OPPOSE 20 10 32 27 23 12 29 26 22 18 16 23 20 19 21 18 26 19 14 22 23
Not sure 18 |11 19 10 8|13 19 17 |15 22 |25 17 22 13| 15 23| 13 13 26 19 28

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
50 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures will
be italicised.
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